

AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date: July 12, 2021

Staff Contact: Jim Budny, Supervisor

Department: Administration

Subject: Police Chief Appointment

Recommendation(s):

(a) Based on the recommendation of the Police Commission, the Grosse Ile Township Board promotes Kenneth Pelland to the position of Police Chief, effective immediately.

(If (a) does not pass)

(b) Based on the recommendation of the Township Manager, the Grosse Ile Township Board promotes Brent Hardin to the position of Police Chief, effective immediately.

History, Purpose & Explanation:

The Police Commission conducted their interviews and made their recommendation to the Township Board. The Township manager has done a separate memo of recommendation that was emailed to each Township Board Member.

Attachments:

None